£ Tornado

Nvstr Financial LLC dba Tornado
Commission and Fee Schedule

Membership Fees Fee
Membership Subscription (monthly) $9.99
The standard Tornado membership subscription entitles you to 50
commission-fee trades per month*
Additional Viewpoint Contributor subscriptions (monthly) $1.99
Transaction Fees
Commission (per trade)
With membership, up to 50 trades per month $0
All other trades $4.50

ADRs

Fee amount varies, you can go to the website of the fund manager for

more information on a specific ADR fee

Regulatory Fees

FINRA Trading Activity Fee
Maximum of $7.27 per order
SEC Fee

Other Ancillary Fees

ACATS Outgoing (per security or entire account)
Returned Check/ACH/Wire

ACH Notice of Change/Correction
Paper Trade Confirm

Paper Statement

Tax Statement

Paper Prospectus

Margin Sell Out

Short Forced Buy In

Voluntary Reorganization

DRS (full shares only)

$0.000145 per share sold

$0.008 per $1,000 of shares sold

$75

$30
$5

$2

$5

$5
$2.50
$25
$25
$50
$115

*You may have a different number of commission-free trades or membership fee amount
based on the plan that was offered when you signed up. Please refer to the Terms of Service
and the Settings page in your account for details, or contact us at support@tornado.com.




