

Nvstr Financial LLC dba Tornado Commission and Fee Schedule

Membership Fees Membership Subscription (monthly) The standard Tornado membership subscriptic commission-fee trades per month*	on entitles you to 50	<u>Fee</u> \$9.99
Additional Viewpoint Contributor subscriptio	ns (monthly)	\$1.99
Transaction Fees Commission (per trade) With membership, up to 50 trades per All other trades ADRs Fee amount varies, you can go to the website more information on a specific ADR fee		\$0 \$4.50
Regulatory Fees FINRA Trading Activity Fee Maximum of \$7.27 per order	\$0.000145 per sh	nare sold
SEC Fee	\$0.008 per \$1,000 of sha	ares sold
Other Ancillary Fees ACATS Outgoing (per security or entire account)		\$75
Returned Check/ACH/Wire		\$30
ACH Notice of Change/Correction		\$5
Paper Trade Confirm		\$2
Paper Statement		\$ 5
Tax Statement		\$5
Paper Prospectus		\$2.50
Margin Sell Out		\$25 \$25
Short Forced Buy In		\$25 \$50
Voluntary Reorganization		\$50

\$115

DRS (full shares only)

^{*}You may have a different number of commission-free trades or membership fee amount based on the plan that was offered when you signed up. Please refer to the Terms of Service and the Settings page in your account for details, or contact us at support@tornado.com.